PRINTED: 03/02/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS.CITY.STATE.ZIP.CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX Seg MOUNT OLIVE, No. 228365 MOUNT OLIVE, No. 228	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MOUNT OLIVE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 228MTH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28385 MOUNT OLIVE, NC			345126	B. WING				
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 241 483.15(a) DIGNITY AND RESPECT OF INDIVIDUALITY The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each residents dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, resident and staff interviews, the facility failed to ensure that staff were treating 1 of 1 sampled residents (Resident #2) with dignity and in a respectful manner. Findings included: Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on 11/13/12 and re-admitted on 11/18/14. Cumulative diagnoses included rheumatoid arthritis and depression. The most recent Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment of 01/13/15 indicated Resident #2 was independent in decision making. An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 01/29/15 at 11.30 AM. She stated apparently the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and it had been reported to Social Worker #1 (SW #1). During an interview with Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and it had been reported to Social Worker #1 (SW #1). During an interview with Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident stated she enjoyed ham and cheese sandwiches daily and would always ask dietary staff for them. Resident #2 reported a problem with the dietary manager was new and					2	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569		
The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each resident's dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, resident and staff interviews, the facility failed to ensure that staff were treating 1 of 1 sampled residents (Resident #2) with dignity and in a respectful manner. Findings included: Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on 11/13/12 and re-admitted on 11/18/14. Cumulative diagnoses included rheumatoid arthritis and depression. The most recent Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment of 01/13/15 indicated Resident #2 was independent in decision making. An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 01/29/15 at 11:30 AM. She stated she was aware of an incident with Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and to teletary manager was rude to Resident #2 and to teletary manager was rude to Resident #2 and to teletary manager was rude to Resident #2 and to teletary manager was rude to Resident #2 and to teletary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was ruded to the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and the dietary manager was rude to Resident #2 and rude a	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
#2 stated the dietary manager was new and named in the allegation was counseled by		INDIVIDUALITY The facility must promanner and in an enhances each restruction of home of the enhances each record restruction of the enhances of	omote care for residents in a environment that maintains or ident's dignity and respect in is or her individuality. NT is not met as evidenced eview, resident and staff ity failed to ensure that staff sampled residents (Resident I in a respectful manner. I make the facility on mitted on 11/18/14. Sees included rheumatoid esion. I matterly Minimum Data Set to f 01/13/15 indicated dependent in decision making. I make the facility on mitted on 11/18/14 indicated dependent in decision making. I make the facility on mitted on 11/18/15 indicated dependent in decision making. I make the facility on making to facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making the facility of the facility on making. I make the facility on making the facility on making the facility on making the facility of the facility on making the facility on	F 2	241	submitted as required by law. By submitting this Plan of Correction, M Olive Center does not admit that the deficiency listed on this form exist, not does the Center admit to any statem findings, facts, or conclusions that for the basis for the alleged deficiency. Center reserves the right to challeng legal and/or regulatory or administrate proceedings the deficiency, statement facts, and conclusions that form the for the deficiency. F-241 1. Director of Nursing and Social Seric Director initiated a preliminary investigation of the allegations made Resident # 2 and initial findings were sufficient to warrant the filing of a 24-Initial Abuse Investigation Report on 1/30/15. Staff completed a thorough investigation of the allegations put for Resident # 2 and filed the required 5 report on 2/3/15. DHHSR completed review of the case on 2/4/15 and advantat the allegation did not require any	and ount or lents, orm The le in tive nts, basis ervice e by e-Hour orth by i-day d their vised y	2/27/15
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	ADODATOD	#2 stated the dietar	ry manager was new and	MATURE			led by	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed**

(X6) DATE

02/20/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
			71. DOILD				
		345126	B. WING			01/30/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER			22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 IOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	after she requested ago she had asked dietary department Resident #2 stated manager came to hould need to orde she wanted them. manager told her this would need to or by 3:30 PM in order stated the dietary more stated the dietary more stated the dietary more stated the dietary more stated she didn't reapologizing for her nicer to her since the stated other staff or being rude but she were as it had been stated the dietary management with the dietary management with the dietary management with the sent an asking her to come #2's complaint. She the dietary management with the spoke with	her wait for the sandwich lit. She stated a few weeks the nurse aide to call the to inquire about her sandwich, shortly afterwards the dietary ter room and informed her she in the sandwiches in advance if She stated the dietary that if she wanted a sandwich motify the kitchen by 10:00 AM der to get it. Resident #2 manager was rude and was the stated she made her feel and #2 stated she didn't the couldn't just ask for a the wanted it. Resident #2 member the dietary manager behavior but she had been not incident. Resident #2 also werheard the dietary manager didn't remember who they	F 2	241	the NHA and subsequently resigned position with the facility. 2. Residents that reside in the centhave the potential to be affected by alleged deficient practice. NHA and Social Service Staff conducted instraining sessions for staff members Resident Rights, Dignity, Respect of Individuality and Abuse Prevention/Prohibition on 1/30, 1/3: 2/3, 2/5, 2/6, 2/9 and ongoing to as 100% of staff receive training. Factontinue to address grievances at morning staff meetings and will providentify report and investigate any ethat might qualify as abuse. Interviwill be conducted with residents off than the complainant to identify a pattern that would warrant a more in-depth investigation. 3. Staff have been in-serviced and advised to contact their supervisor NHA immediately anytime they sus abuse may have occurred. Grievany will continue to be reviewed at the morning staff meetings and abuse investigations will be opened prompany issue that appears to be abusing neglectful. 2-3 residents will be interviewed each week for 3 month assure staff are aware of any poter resident rights violations or unreported/unidentified abuse issue findings will be reported to the QAF Committee for 3 months. 4. Facility has a long standing prace.	ter the dervice s on of 1, 2/2, sure ility will mptly episode ews ner otential or the pect nces otly for ye or s to otial es and el	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		C 01/30/2015		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIT DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241 F 312 SS=D	She commented the interview due to be stated she had info she needed to apol she heard any furth complete a grievant she felt that the issus spoken with the die followed up with Rehad no documentat other than the email dietary manager. The email for review. The had sent an email to 01/16/15 at 1:35 PM follows: "Please corection (Resident #2 and I have staff reperment (Resident #2) ham/cheese sandwing ridiculous." The dietary management interview. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CODEPENDENT RES A resident who is undaily living receives maintain good nutriand oral hygiene.	e resident was upset about it. at NA #1 was unavailable for ing out on leave. SW #1 rmed the dietary manager that ogize to Resident #2 and if her complaints she would be against her. SW #1 stated we was resolved since she had tary manager and she had be sident #2. She stated she can regarding the incident will that she had sent to the she had her incident will that she had sent to the she email noted that SW #1 to the dietary manager on when the message was as the speak with me about the she was in my office crying orting that you were mean to the telling her she orders wiches every day yet she does the menu and that it was the same speak was not available for the same	F 24	reviewing Grievances and Abuse of daily during the morning staff meet Facility also routinely reviews Griet and Abuse cases to include analyst trends during the monthly and quat QAPI meetings. This practice will continue.	tings. vances sis and irterly	2/27/15	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 30/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOUNT	OLIVE CENTER			228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312		=	F 312	2			
	Based on observarinterviews, the facil of the resident's sk stool out into the bacomplete bed bath (Resident #7) whose Findings included: Resident #7 was at 06/19/13. Cumulate hypertension, hand failure, and subarate. The resident's Annuassessment of 11/2 severely impaired of and short term mer total assistance with and was incontiner. Resident #7's care 12/08/14, identified dependent for active problem with inconsiderate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands and prepare donned a pair of clewash cloth into the bar of soap to apply began the bath. Si and upper body. Thave a large amount into the considerate hands are considerated as a considerate	tions, record review and staff ity failed to provide cleansing in as evidenced by rinsing ath water while providing a to 1 of 2 dependent residents se bath was observed. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Idmitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included contracture, acute residents density on the facility on tive diagnoses included cont	F 312	F-312 1. Resident # 7 had a complete on 01/29/2015 by nursing assistate 2. Residents that reside in the correquire assistance with bathing his potential to be affected by the allideficient practice. The DON and reviewed the care required by the to identify the assistance that the residents required on 01/29/2015 3. The nursing staff was re-educt providing peri-care and completing bath on 2/3, 2/6, 2/13, 2/19 and obligation by DON and ADON. A visual clinical competency was completed by Nursing Superall nursing assistants on providing peri-care and completing a bed by commencing 2/3 to be completed. The Nursing Supervisors will 6 nursing assistants per month formonths. 4. The DON will review the audit trends that are completed by the Supervisors and present to QAP for 3 months.	enter that ave the eged ADON e resident is atted on any a bed continuing validation rvisors on greath by 2/24, observe or 2		
	resident's upper bo	ody and dried with a towel. She sident's contracted left hand. nward between Resident #7's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C / 30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	closed. She rinsed water and rinsed he she emptied the bette bedside with froof clean gloves and rolled Resident #7 that Resi	cloth while her legs were if the cloth out in the soapy er skin then dried with a towel, asin of water and came back to esh water. She donned a pair id continued with the bath. She onto her left side. It was noted ad a large amount of very soft her lower buttocks and analy the perineal region between her the soiled brief to remove a se soft stool but there was still a her skin. She sprayed the uid from a bottle and began to be amount of the stool. The be brown stained as she to into the basin of water. She ol stained wash cloth to the stool from the rectal region into the periarea. She used that to wash the resident's right be crease between the buttocks, with a towel and brown stains towel as she dried. She ent to roll back onto her back, the stool soiled wash cloth on unit that was on the floor and basin of water. She returned she water and continued with the a pair of clean gloves and she cloth into the water. She in product onto the cloth and pubic and perineal area. She if into the perineal area while were slightly spread apart and less. She did this several times ove stool residue. She did wash cloth and used a clean to bath. NA #2 washed the	F 31	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		01	C / 30/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		73072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	have a large amount washed them seventhe dry skin. NA #2 resident. NA #2 states and way from the palmethe hand. She was able away from the palmethe hand. As NA #4 was a slight odor dowere noted to extend fingers. She dump placed her soiled line NA #2 was interview at 11:00 AM on 01/periwash available incontinent care. Sapplied it to the was resident's skin since also stated it didn't questioned as to ring Resident #7 using freported she usuall She stated all parts be washed which in reported she had be front to back when NA #2 stated she sout into the basin on thave continued wash cloth to continued wash cloth so she just un questioned about no members were going fingernails.	feet. Both feet were noted to not of dry flaky skin. She ral times in an effort to remove a placed a clean gown onto the ated the bath was complete. It do as to washing of the left to extend the fingers partially a enough to allow her to wash a washed the left hand, there extected and her fingernails and beyond the tips of her ed the basin of water and then into a clear plastic bag. Wed following the observation 28/15. She stated there was for use when providing the added that she usually she cloth rather than the exit was cold to the touch. She require rinsing. When the very soapy water, she yonly had one basin of water. For of the resident's body should included the hands. NA #2 the entrained to always wash cleansing a female resident. Thould not have rinsed the stool of bath water plus she should to use the soiled water and the with the bath. NA #2 the didn't have enough wash sed the one she had. When all care, she stated staffing around today cutting	F 3	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	<u>, </u>	00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318 SS=D	expected to use cle pericare. She state them to rinse stool of continue using that should not have use continue bathing Re commented staff sh back when cleansin 483.25(e)(2) INCRE IN RANGE OF MO Based on the comp resident, the facility with a limited range appropriate treatment	M. She stated the aides were an wash cloths while providing d it was unacceptable for out into the basin of water and water. She also stated she ed the soiled wash cloth to esident #7. The DON hould be washing from front to g the periarea. EASE/PREVENT DECREASE TION rehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident of motion receives ent and services to increase d/or to prevent further	F 31			2/27/15
	by: Based on observatinterviews, the faciliand/or contracture is 3 residents (Reside Findings included: Resident #7 was ac 06/19/13. Cumulating hypertension, hand failure, and subaractor The undated MDS If for Resident #7 not rolled wash cloth in	ions, record review and staff ty failed to provide splinting management services for 1 of nt #7) who had contractures. Imitted to the facility on we diagnoses included contracture, acute respiratory chnoid hemorrhage. Kardex Report for the facility ed that she was to have a the left hand. The cloth was norning care and replaced		F-318 1. Resident #7 was referred to the contractures evaluation on 01/29/2 the DON. Resident # 7 currently re O.T. services for splint modification ROM 5 x week. 2. An Audit was completed to iden residents that may be affected by talleged deficient practice by Nursir Supervisors on 02/02/2015. Reside that were identified with contracture physician orders for splint usage a by Nursing Supervisors on 02/06/1 Residents that were inedited with a contracture without an order for the	ectiving ns and attify the ng eents es had udited 5.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLE	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		01/30/2	2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIUM DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 318	with a clean wash of A note from the occ 05/12/14 noted that didn't work well and ordered as well for noted that no skilled. The resident's Annuassessment of 11/2 severely impaired of and short term mer total assistance with (ADL) and was incomposed in the wash of the composed in the c	cloth. Expation therapist (OT) of the static right hand splint a new splint had been the left hand. It was also do OT services were needed. It was also do OT services was also do It was also do	F 318	a splint were referred to therapy for screen on 02/06/2015 by Nursing Supervisors. 3. Re-education was completed to DON/ADON to nursing staff to incomplication, pain, cleanliness breakdown, nail care and docume on the Medication Administration on the Medication Administration on 02/03/2015. The Nursing Supervisors will ensure that the spreflected on the care card/kardex. Nursing Supervisors will audit the documentation of the MAR weekly ensure splint application is documnated to the Nursing Supervisors will observe idents with contractures 5 days for one month then 3 days a weekly months to ensure that the splint is resident has no pain related to splic cleanliness/nail care. 4. The DON will review the audits trends that are completed by the Nupervisors and present to QAPI for 3 months.	by the lude s, skin ntation record, g olints are The to ented. erve s a week for 2 applied, int and for Nursing	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _		01	C / 30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		100/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	Another observation #7 on 01/27/15 at noted to be closed protection noted. During an observation provided to Reside AM, the left hand with splinting device or Nurse Aide #2 (NA) her closed left hand finger tips. She was lit was noted that the were long extendir fingers. NA #2 was intervied She stated Reside that she was award her recently. She cardex in the ADL. An interview was confident with the ADL. An interview was confident #7 as he stated if a resident #7 as he stated if a resident wouldn't want the second wouldn't want the second had heat that if the resident the wound was founced some type of	age 8 on was conducted of Resident 11:45 AM. The left hand was and there was no type of tion of personal care being ent #7, on 01/28/15 at 10:15 was noted to be closed and no rolled wash cloth was in place. #2) extended the fingers of d just enough to visualize her as not able to fully extend them. The fingernails on her left hand and beyond the tips of her extended with the stated she referred to the book for care concerns for her. The stated with the NP on the stated she referred to the book for care concerns for her. The stated she was familiar and had seen her in the past, ident had skin breakdown device and the splint was the area healed, she would sting to let her know when the inting services could be also commented that she same splint re-applied but the had a splinting device before and then that resident would still contracture management service. The NP stated she				

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _		0	C 1/30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	to notify her when the re-address the splin missed due to commercial mi	he area resolved so they could nting. She felt this issue was munication issues plus the d from one station to another. Deserved resting in bed on the enoted in her left hand. Deserved resting in bed at 11:30 white palm protector was	F3	18		
	interviewed on 01/2 that he was asked contractures this m NP. He stated a pain her left hand to p fingernails. He staneed of trimming we valuation earlier to evaluation that was 2013. He stated contract there was only a m The OT reported the her left hand were	ritten the 05/12/14 note was 29/15 at 3:30 PM. He stated to evaluate Resident #7's corning at the request of the alm protector had been placed protect the palm from her ted her fingernails were in when he completed the boday. The OT reported the last adone for Resident #7 was in compared with that evaluation inor change in her ROM today. The 3rd, 4th and 5th digit on contracted. When questioned ed to the splints that he				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C / 30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	he didn't know if the as he didn't follow-she wasn't on his obeen the responsible follow-up on the speame in. Nurse #1 reported the ADL cardex for changed today to reprotector. She stath had been crossed of the Director of Nur 01/30/15 at 10:10 A assessed all of the the facility yesterdadevices, splints and ROM. She reporte that if a resident hamedication administing monitoring. The Downs no restorative implementing one the skin issue appropriate for her The DON also state track of splints where was the responsibile department and the follow-up with splin no one did. She care	by of 2014, he responded that e splints ever came in or not up on it. The OT reported that aseload and it would have ility of the nursing staff to lints and apply them when they at 5:00 PM on 01/29/15 that Resident #7 had been effect the use of the palm ed the rolled up wash cloth	F 31	8		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING		C 01/30/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 128 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	3 1/3 3/2 3 13
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 469 F 469 SS=D	483.70(h)(4) MAIN CONTROL PROGETHE	TAINS EFFECTIVE PEST	F 469 F 469		2/27/15
	by: Based on observar resident and staff ir eradicate and conta in the facility kitche Review of the Cust extermination comp the facility had struct that could cause per Review of the facility September 2014 sh kitchen walls had b 09/23/14. The newl retardant boards) h Review of the Cust extermination comp the facility had struct that could cause per Review of the facility had struct that could cause per Review of the facility November 2014 an show any repairs per In an observation of 01/28/15 at 2:05 PM a depression under diameter of the are of a dinner plate. Li scurrying along the On the wall just to the	by Work Order Log for showed cracks and holes in the een repaired and sealed on y installed FRB (flame ad also been sealed. Somer Service Reports from the bany dated 11/20/14 showed ctural concerns in the kitchen		F-469 1. There were no specific residents identified as having been affected by deficient practice. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. Maintenance and Housekeeping Managers have responsibility for the facility Pest Control Program. The Maintenance Director surveyed Dieta Department and general facility for sanitation issues that may contribute undesirable pest, rodent control and structural repairs 02/02/2015. The Maintenance Supervisor has overall responsibility for oversight of the effectiveness of the Pest Control Program recommendations to the NHA as required The Dietary Staff received training on proper cleaning procedures from the Maintenance Supervisor on 2/2/15 ar 2/19/15. "Maintenance will be conducting a series of audits to monitor pest control activity in the Dietary Department and general facility through May 2015. In	be ary to gram uired. a ol d the

PRINTED: 03/02/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	& MEDICAID SERVICES			Ol	<u>ив NO.</u>	<u>0938-0391</u>
. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			01/3	30/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/0	00/2010
NAIVIE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569		
MOUNT (OLIVE CENTER				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
0(4) ID	CLIMMA DV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		()(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 469	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 4	60			
1 400			Г4	.09		4	
		nduit which ran along the wall			audits will be daily x 5 days/week fo	or 4	
		A small dark brown unmoving			weeks; Three times a week (Mon-Wed-Fri) for 4 weeks; and the	. n	
		was seen on the floor behind e. The stove top contained dry,			weekly for 4 weeks. Findings are	2 11	
		lebris in the corners and			discussed daily at the morning staff		
		. Observation of the dry			meeting. Any evidence of increase		
		ed live pests (roaches)			activity will result in reverting back t		
		floor and two floor tiles were			previous level of audits.		
		er of the room. Five plastic			" The facility has made a change	in	
		ning food products were not			Pest Control Providers effective 2/1		
		e corner of the room where			and the new provider has made two		
		net perpendicularly, a large,			to the facility P one prior to the effe		
		wn insect (cockroach) was			date to develop a plan of action and		
	noted with its legs i				another on the 16th to implement the	ne plan	
		f the facility kitchen on			which involves reports on the		
		PM multiple small live insects			effectiveness of cleaning and the	.00	
	,	n scurrying along the floor hine. A medium size live			effectiveness of pest control practic	.es.	
		was seen where the wall and			3. Maintenance Supervisor will cor	tinue	
		ne coffee machine. The small			to monitor areas of the facility for	itiliac	
		ng insect (cockroach) was still			evidence of pest activity. Staff is		
		the microwave table. On the			encouraged to report pest activity s	o	
		of the microwave table an			maintenance and housekeeping		
	insect (roach) was	seen scurrying up the wall to			personnel can address and correct	the	
		hich ran along the wall close			concern. The Maintenance Director	will	
		dry storage room where two			verify effectiveness of the Dietary		
		perpendicularly, a large,			Cleaning Schedule weekly for 2 mo	nths.	
		wn insect (cockroach) was					
		n the air. The tiles in the			4. Maintenance Director in conjunc	tion	
		orage room floor had been			with Housekeeping Supervisor and	ho	
		stic storage bins containing not sealed tightly. A standing			Dietary staff will continue to follow to established PIP to assure establish		
		oted in front of one of the			protocols are being followed.	c u	
		ne right of the ladder, on the			Maintenance Director will report fine	dinas	
		flattened dead rodent was			and recommendations to the facility		
		bread storage rack located to			committee for 3 months.	, Q , 11 1	
		y into the dry storage room.					
		oving insect (roach) on top of a					

plastic bag enclosed loaf of bread on the bottom

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 01/30/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 56 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	CODE	7170072010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 469	of the rack. An interview was considered was considered from the loaf of breather the moment of the MM indicated from the loaf of breather the moment of the	onducted with the he Maintenance Manager rage room on 01/29/15 at ninistrator removed the insect ad and stated it was a roach, he had been working with the rodent must have fallen out e tiles. He stated he had left out more ceiling tiles and had rodent on the floor. The MM minator came out to the facility ntrol. If the facility kitchen on M a live insect (roach) was loss the tray line table where were prepared. The tray line in at the time the insect (roach) a under the steam table that in had been filled with thin set and no standing water was odent in the dry storage room	F4	69			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		0,	C 1/30/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	ODE	110012010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 469	containing food pro In an interview on Chide #1 stated that had been an ongoir been the worst. She informed the MM at to come out to serv she had never beer who told her they had not seemed to stated the kitchen f mopped daily. In an interview on Chide #2 indicated he kitchen. He stat cleaned the equipm pulled away from the underneath. In a telephone inter Control Specialist in the facility monthly. Out to the facility be the end of January the scheduled mon reported structural pests to the MM in November 2014. He service on 01/28/18 tiles on the floor in had recommended report. The Pest Cothe sealing of the Folosely monitored be caused the seals to entry. He stated stalleft on the floor and	ge 14 ducts were not sealed tightly. 1/30/15 at 2:03 PM Dietary although insects in the kitchen ag problem, the past year had e indicated the kitchen staff and he notified the exterminator ice the kitchen. She stated a approached by a resident ad found a roach in their food. cated there was a cleaning ut the new Dietary Manager know much about it. She loor should be swept and 1/30/15 at 2:07 PM Dietary had seen a lot of insects in hed when the kitchen was hent was supposed to be he walls and cleaned view on 01/30/15 the Pest hdicated he provided service to he stated he had not been tween September 2014 and 2015 for anything other than thly visits. He indicated he had he sues that could allow entry to september 2014 and again in he stated when he provided the MM was replacing the he dry storage room that he he repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous hortrol Specialist indicated that he be repaired in a previous		169			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C / 30/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 469	Aide #3 stated then kitchen. He indicate kitchen was fit into were able to get it chad approached hii a roach in their food In an interview on C stated she had see indicated no reside found roaches in the had been cleaned of was unsure what slithe kitchen so she stated there used to Dietary Manager with place. She indicated the building was going to spear kitchen. He indicated Company was goin recommendations. Control Specialist of would come out be The MM stated he Pest Control Specialist of would come out be The MM stated he Pest Control Specialist of words and his assistant cland the hoods in the structural repairs. He was responsible for	e were a lot of bugs in the ed that the cleaning of the the normal work day as they done. He stated no resident m and told him they had found d. 1/30/15 at 2:30 PM the Cook in bugs in the kitchen. She into had told her they had eir food. She stated the stove on 01/28/15. She indicated she he was supposed to clean in cleaned as she went. She in be a schedule but the new as trying to put an updated one inted the night shift was the racks and clean behind		69			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C / 30/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	ODE	30/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 469	monthly. He stated cleaned regularly. In an observation of 3:05 PM the FRB w dirty dish sink in the (roaches) were still In an interview on 0 Administrator stated there be no significate kitchen. He indicate his staff be held acceptable.	ge 16 the kitchen was not being If the kitchen on 01/30/15 at was seen to be unsealed at the ecorner. Dead and live insects in evidence in the kitchen. In/30/15 at 3:25 PM the dit was his expectation that ent evidence of pests in the ed it was his expectation that countable for cleaning the lid help to prevent pests.	F4	69		